

Indian River County Florida

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	19-1	146	Version: 1			
Туре:	Consent Staff Report		Status:	Passed		
File created:	12/10/2019		In control:	Board of County Commissioners		
On agenda:	12/17/2019		Final action:	12/17/2019		
Title:	Resolutions Cancelling Taxes on Properties Acquired by Indian River County for Public Purposes					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:	66th Avenue, Resolution Canceling Taxes, Right-Of-Way, Stormwater					
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Staff Report, 2. Resolution (Indian River Surgery Properties LLC), 3. Resolution (Eichelberger), 4. Resolution (Thompson), 5. Resolution (Harris Groves), 6. Resolution (Jackson), 7. Resolution (Hudson), 8. Resolution (Besancon)					
Date	Ver.	Action By	,	Act	tion	Result
12/17/2019	1	Board of	County Commis	sioners Ap	proved	

Resolutions Cancelling Taxes on Properties Acquired by Indian River County for Public Purposes Authorize the Chairman of the Board of County Commissioners to execute the Resolutions to cancel certain taxes upon the properties acquired by Indian River County for a public purpose, and the Clerk to send a certified copy of each Resolution to the Tax Collector and the Property Appraiser so that any delinquent or current taxes can be cancelled.